House Bill 2251

Sponsored by Representative GREENLICK; Representative BARKER (Presession filed.)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced**.

Prohibits Department of Transportation from expending moneys for Columbia River Crossing Project until certain conditions are met.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

2 Relating to the Columbia River Crossing Project.

3 Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

4 <u>SECTION 1.</u> Notwithstanding any other law appropriating money or limiting expen-5 ditures, the Department of Transportation may not expend moneys for any purpose related 6 to the Columbia River Crossing Project until the following conditions are met:

(1) The State Treasurer certifies in writing to the Department of Transportation and
notifies the Legislative Assembly that the department has the moneys needed to cover
Oregon's share of the related costs of completing the Columbia River Crossing Project in full.
(2) The Department of Transportation determines, and notifies the Legislative Assembly
in writing, that the electors of the City of Vancouver, Washington, have approved a ballot
measure proposing funding to operate and maintain an extension of a regional light rail

13 system from the City of Portland into the City of Vancouver.

14

1